The 2021 Casco Parks & Recreation survey consisted of four questions that were mailed to Casco 

Township residents via postcard and were also made available online via weblink and QR code.  The 

survey opened on November 1st and closed on December 8th, 2021.  Two-hundred twenty-five (225) 

respondents completed the survey.  Results of the survey are summarized below. 

Age Distribution 

Ages of respondents ranged from 18- 90+.  Age bracket 18-24 years old comprised 2% of the total (4 

respondents), age 25-34 years 4% (9 respondents), age 35-44 years 14% (32), ages 45-54 years